TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM466301 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		05/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClickSpark, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Challenger Road, Suite 303	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828290	CLICKSPARK
Registration Number:	3700219	DEGREEMATCH
Registration Number:	3764546	REVENUEFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336182-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Releases 5784-0485#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0075

900443412

source=Trademark Releases 5784-0485#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases 5784-0485#page3.tif source=Trademark Releases 5784-0485#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of May 30, 2017, by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ClickSpark, LLC ("Grantor") and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2016, at Reel 5784, Frame 0485;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all of its security interest that it has in and to the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Trademark Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0077 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS,

Name: Gerry Burrows

Title: Director

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Grantor	Serial/ Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
ClickSpark, LLC	77911079	3828290	March 1, 2010	August 3, 2010
ClickSpark, LLC	77627522	3700219	December 5, 2008	October 20, 2009
ClickSpark, LLC	77597544	3764546	October 21, 2008	March 23, 2010

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

ClickSpark has Lead Generation agreements with the following entities, which grant 3rd parties a non-exclusive license to use ClickSpark's marketing materials, including company logos for DegreeMatch (a ClickSpark registered trademark), and HomeOwnerSavings (a material unregistered trademark):

Agreement
Adbrilliant LLC
Apptness Media Group, LLC
Aramis Interactive, LLC
Blutonic, Inc.
Cege Media
Clench Media, LLC
DataChamps
Diablo Media, LLC
DigitalBranding LLC
DMI Partners, Inc.
Egentic
EngageIQ
Exit Power, Inc.
FinUnited Careers, LLC
Fluent, Inc.
H2H Interactive, Inc.
Encompass Partners
Lead5 Media LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0079

Lead Pulse Media, Inc.
LifeScript, Inc.
Little Brook Media
Local Staffing LLC
Lucent Media Group, LLC
Mash Marketing, Inc.
Mojo Media
Qinteractive, LLC
SilverTap, LLC
Smart Rhino Labs
Instant Media AZ, LLC
Tiburon Media Group, LLC
Tracsion Media IO – HOS.docx
Tymax Media
XOptin, LLC
Voltron Interactive
Uptick Ads, LLC
Zinq Media USA, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0080